precedence for interpretation shall be the order in which the Contract Documents are listed 
above.  Conflict or inconsistency within a particular contract document shall be resolved by 
having the more specific reference to the matter prevail. 

2.  The CITY shall pay Ninety-One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents 
($91,850.00) per year to the CONTRACTOR for the faithful performance of this Contract in the 
sums due upon verified invoice within forty-five (45) days of receipt of invoice by Electronic 
Funds Transfer (EFT) or VISA.  CONTRACTOR shall submit invoice within 10 business days